
7.18 Students' in continuing education courses by type of institution and by province, 1970-71 to 1973-74 (concluded) 

Province or territory and year School boards, 
departments of 
education 

Department of 
education corres-
pondence courses 

Community 
colleges' 

Part-time 
credit 

Non-
credit 

Part-time 
credit 

Non-
credit 

Part-time 
credit 

Non-
credit 

Part-time 
credit 

Non-
credit 

Total 
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Yukon Territory and 
Northwest Territories 

1970-71 
1971-72 
1972-73 
1973-74 

1970-71 
1971-72 
1972-73 
1973-74 

101 
9 

221 
242 

177,175 
156,280 
144,031 
134,448 

625 
738 
851 

1,771 

289,178 
318,448 
349,572 
359,842 

78,187 
71,346 
65,420 
61,602 

3,232 
2,922 
4,012 
4,878 

1,078 
542 
476 

105,370 
108,161 
119,646 

91,716 
123,128 
141,605 

279,361 
280,060 
280,791 
280,816 

124,847 
138,722 
159,362 
206,944 

•Number of individuals enrolled in school board credit courses and non-credit programs for all institutions are estimates based on course registrations. 
"Includes institutes of technology, community colleges, colleges of applied arts and technology, trade and vocational schools, and colleges d'enseignement general el professionnel (CEGEPs) of Quebec, 

1,825 
1,614 
2,807 

1,164,864 
1,234,477 
1,309,781 

7.19 Registrations in continuing education courses by type of institution and by province, 1970-71 to 1973-74 

Province or territory and year 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward island 

Nova Scotia 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

1970-71 
1971-72 
1972-73 
1973-74 

1970-71 
1971-72 
1972-73 
1973-74 

1970-71 
1971-72 
1972-73 
1973-74 

1970-71 
1971-72 
1972-73 
1973-74 

1970-71 
1971-72 
1972-73 
1973-74 

School boards, 
departments of 
education 
Part-lime 
credit 

6,518 
8,014 
6,282 
6,876 

3,605 
3,770 
2,708 
2,580 

9,267 
6,299 
6,489 
8,328 

5,390 
3,958 
3,365 
2,415 

203,206 
185,841 
175,535 
156,306 

Non-
credit 

1,199 
4,467 
4,176 
3,389 

2,852 
3,803 
4,449 
5,373 

15,039 
15,080 
18,542 
21,870 

8,696 
8,554 
9,366 

11,581 

84,478 
108,827 
135,952 
139,063 

Deparlmenl of 
education corres­
pondence courses 
Part-time 
credit 

-

38 
43 

1,027 
1,063 
1,310 
1,684 

878 
1,575 
1,220 
1,003 

7,948 
4,181 
2,665 
3,436 

Non-
credit 

-

-

-

-

2,942 
3,433 

Community 
colleges' 

Part-lime 
credit 

5,155 
5,257 
9,982 

1,760 
1,444 
1,099 

5,452 
4,221 
3,752 

1,584 
1,923 
3,330 

-

Non-
credit 

3,333 
2,819 
3,173 

442 
358 
485 

183 
823 

1,088 

27 

23,030 
28,095 
30,614 
27,994 

Universities 

Part-time 
credi I 

8,185 
8,649 
8,495 
8,415 

2,752 
3,257 
3,084 
3,286 

10,661 
10,235 
11,012 
12,305 

12,120 
1 2,039 
11,547 
11,920 

124,662 
118,215 
110,148 
97,429 

Non-
credit 

505 
2,586 
3,021 
3,223 

323 
432 
251 
185 

3,751 
4,095 
5,125 
7,635 

2,764 
2,479 
3,754 
3,852 

29,292 
27,208 
36,479 
53,244 

Total 

33,204 
31,050 
35,058 

13,507 
12,294 
13,108 

42,408 
47,522 
56,653 

30,289 
31,176 
34,139 

472,615 
472,367 
494,335 
480,905 
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