## 7.18 Students' in continuing education courses by type of institution and by province, 1970-71 to 1973-74 (concluded)

Province or territory and year		School boards, departments of education		Department of education corres- pondence courses		Community colleges <sup>2</sup>		Universities		Total
		Part-time credit	Non- credit	Part-time credit	Non- credit	Part-time credit	Non- credit	Part-time credit	Non- credit	
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	1970-71 1971-72 1972-73 1973-74	101 9 221 242	625 738 851 1,771			1,078 542 476			=	1,825 1,614 2,807
Canada	1970-71 1971-72 1972-73 1973-74	177,175 156,280 144,031 134,448	289,178 318,448 349,572 359,842	78.187 71.346 65.420 61.602	3,232 2,922 4,012 4,878	105,370 108,161 119,646	91,716 123,128 141,605	279,361 280,060 280,791 280,816	124,847 138,722 159,362 206,944	1,164,864 1,234,477 1,309,781

## 7.19 Registrations in continuing education courses by type of institution and by province, 1970-71 to 1973-74

Province or territory and year		School boards, departments of education		Department of education correspondence courses		Community colleges'		Universities		Total
		Part-time credit	Non- credit	Part-time credit	Non- credit	Part-time credit	Non- credit	Part-time credit	Non- credit	
Newfoundland	1970-71 1971-72 1972-73 1973-74	6,518 8,014 6,282 6,876	1,199 4,467 4,176 3,389	į	1	6,155 6,257 9,982	3,333 2,819 3,173	8,186 8,649 8,495 8,415	505 2,586 3,021 3,223	33.204 31,050 35,058
Prince Edward Island	1970-71 1971-72 1972-73 1973-74	3,605 3,770 2,708 2,680	2,852 3,803 4,449 5,373	38 43 —	Ē	1.760 1.444 1.099	442 358 485	2,752 3,257 3,084 3,286	323 432 251 185	13.507 12.294 13,108
Nova Scotia	1970-71 1971-72 1972-73 1973-74	9,267 6,299 6,489 8,328	15,039 15,080 18,542 21,870	1,027 1,063 1,310 1,684	3	5.452 4,221 3,752	183 823 1,088	10.661 10.236 11.012 12,305	3,751 4,095 5,125 7,636	42,408 47,522 56,663
New Brunswick	1970-71 1971-72 1972-73 1973-74	5,390 3,958 3,366 2,416	8,696 8,554 9,366 11,581	878 1,575 1,220 1,003	=	1,684 1,923 3,330	<u>=</u> = 27	12,120 12,039 11,547 11,920	2,764 2,479 3,754 3,862	30,289 31,176 34,139
Quebec	1970-71 1971-72 1972-73 1973-74	203,206 185,841 175,535 156,306	84,478 108,827 135,952 139,063	7,948 4,181 2,665 3,436	2,942 3,433	=	23,030 28,095 30,614 27,994	124,662 118,215 110,148 97,429	29,292 27,208 36,479 53,244	472,616 472,367 494,335 480,905

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Number of individuals enrolled in school board credit courses and non-credit programs for all institutions are estimates based on course registrations.

\*Includes institutes of technology, community colleges, colleges of applied arts and technology, trade and vocational schools, and colleges d'enseignement général et professionnel (CEGEPs) of Quebec.